OP \$90.00 6015246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM761853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Pharma Solutions LLC		10/13/2022	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPS Trust
Street Address:	3033 Wilson Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22201
Entity Type:	Trust: VIRGINIA
Composed Of:	Jamie Patrick Belcastro, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6015246	NOCTO	
Registration Number:	3243061	ANA-DENT TODO DOLOR	
Registration Number:	5839498	LONOL FORTE GEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024087600

Email: jeannette@lutzker.com

Jeannette Maurer Carmadella **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1233 20th St NW

Address Line 2: Suite 703

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	813.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannette Maurer Carmadella
SIGNATURE:	/jeannettemaurercarmadella/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0870 900726333

Total Attachments: 2

source=IPS IPS Trust Trademark Assignment Agreement - executed#page1.tif source=IPS IPS Trust Trademark Assignment Agreement - executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of October 13, 2022 by and between INTEGRATED PHARMA SOLUTIONS LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having a business address of 3033 Wilson Blvd. Suite 700, Arlington, VA 22201, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and IPS TRUST, a Virginia trust having a business address of 3033 Wilson Blvd. Suite 700, Arlington, VA 22201, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor owns the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> to this agreement all for use in connection with pharmaceuticals and medical and veterinary preparations; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified in Schedule A, together with all goodwill associated therewith, the portion of its business relating thereto, and all applications and registrations therefor, and Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks and all such rights, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, exclusively and in perpetuity, effective of the date of this agreement, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill to which the Trademarks are appurtenant and that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business in connection with which Assignor uses the Marks in commerce.

Assignor acknowledges and agrees that it shall execute such documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above by its duly authorized representative.

Integrated Pharma Solutions By: Surviv Bours	IPS Post By: Junia Boleson
Name: Jamie Belcastro	Name: Jamie Belcastro
Title: Pres.	Title: Pos,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0872

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS and GOODS/SERVICES
NOCTO	USA	6015246	March 17, 2020	Class 5: Sleeping pills/tablets
ANA- DENT TODO DOLOR	USA	3243061	May 15, 2007	Class 5: Acetaminophen; bacteriostats for medicinal, dental and veterinary use; medicinal preparations for the mouth and as sprays; medicinal preparations for the mouth to be applied in the form of drops, capsules, tablets and compressed tablets; pain relief medication
LONOL FORTE GEL	USA	5839498	August 20, 2019	Class 5: Topical analgesics



TRADEMARK

Z